nument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
ceiving party(ies):
Roll, Inc.
Bridle Road
ınati
<u> </u>
<u>.                                    </u>
es) attached?Yes X No
on is:
D493,900
tions and patents
): <u>\$40.00</u>
rged to deposit account
-B aspost account
r: 23-3000 ing by deposit account)
me oy ocposit account)

OCT. 5. 2004= 3:27PM=	<del></del>		NO. 9707 <u></u> P. 2 <u></u> _	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHE	OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
-	ner of Patents and Trademovies, Div			
1. Name of conveying part HATFIELD, JR., I  Additional name(s) of conveying part  2. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment	party(ies): Lawrence  rty(ies) attached?Yes X_No  ce: Merger Change of Name	3. Name and address  Name: Internal Address Street Address: City: State: Zip Code: Country:	iginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. ess of receiving party(ies):  Let's Roll, Inc.  8270 Bridle Road  Cincinnati  Ohio  45244  U.S.A.  ging party(ies) attached?Yes X No	
Application number(s     If this document is being to A. Patent Applications	filed together with a new application $No(s)$ . 29/164,976		application is: No(s). <u>D493,900</u>	
5. Name and address of correspondence conce be mailed:			applications and patents	
Internal Address: $\frac{\text{Wood}}{2700 \text{ G}}$ Street Address: $\frac{\text{441 V}}{\text{Cincin}}$	Carew Tower ine Street	7. Total fee (37 CF)  _ Enclosed  X Authorized to if deficiencie	be charged to deposit account	
State:         Ohio           Zip:         45202		8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT HOD	THE COACE		

## ) NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

David W. Dorton, Reg. No. 51,625 Name of Person Signing

October 5, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark, Post Office Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: 703/306-5995

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 10/05/2004** 

Attorney Docket No. LETS-06

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHERE	AS, I, <u>Lawrence Hatfield, Jr.,</u> have in	vented a new and original des	ign for a <u>MOTORCYCLE LIGHT</u> as fully	
in an application for	Design Letters Patent so entitled an	d (check one)	en of a MOTORCYCLE LIGHT as fully	aisciosed
[ ]	executed by me (us) on			
[X]	filed on August 2, 2003, as Serial N	o. 29/164.976	, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters	
	the United States therefor; and		, proparatory to obtaining Design Letters	Pateni of
WHEREA		on organized under the laws	of the State of Ohio and having its princip	
at 8270 Bridle Road,	Cincinnati, Ohio 45244, desires to a	Squire the entire interest in ar	d to the subject matter disclosed in said ap	al office
and in and to all pate	ents issued or to be issued thereon.	- 4 andre meres in ar	a to the subject matter disclosed in said ap	plication
		CCTD. he it known that for a	nd in consideration of the sum of One Doll	
(us) in hand paid, and	d other good and valuable considerati	on, the receipt of which is be	reby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assig	ar to me
transferred, and by i	hese presents do sell, assign and tran	offer up to the said I ET'S DO	LL, INC., my (our) entire right, title and	ined and
in and to the subject	matter disclosed in said application	and in and to all I attans Day	nt Domestic and Foreign issued or to be	interest
thereon, including a	I rights and interests with priority r	white under the Bosic Comme	ont Domestic and Foreign issued or to be tion for the Protection of Industrial Prop	obtained
International Patent (	Cooperative Union, Furonean Patent	Convention Common Must	tion for the Protection of Industrial Propertion of Convention, or any other Convention of	erty, the
for each country of sa	aid Convention or Union; and I (we)	to bereby surbosing and reason	et Convention, or any other Convention of st the Commissioner of Pateots to issue the	r Union
Leuers Patent grante	d on said application and all future	patebre propried when the sub-	ist the Commissioner of Patents to issue the ject matter disclosed therein to the above	: Design
Assignee, its legal re	presentatives and assigns.	paterns granted upon the sup	ject matter disclosed therein to the above	:-named
Full Name of				
First Inventor:	Hatfield, Jr. Last Name	Lawrence		
	LAGE 14dille	First Name	Middle Name	
$\mathcal{D}$	. [ ] .	<del></del>		
Douren	es Hat hild	La	2/21/04	
	Signature	<del></del> _	Date	
	<u>-</u>			
Post Office Address:	4260 třich 1775	<b>B</b>		
	4369 Highway 177E Post Office Address	Butler, KY City, State or County	41006	
		eng, sidle of county	Žip Code	
STATE	)			
COLIBERS?	) <b>s</b> s			
COUNTY	<b>,</b> – 4			
On this	L day of February, 20	04 before me personally app	neared <u>Lawrence Hatfield, Jr.</u> to me knov regoing instrument to be a voluntary act an	va und
nown by me to be the	e above-named individual who acknow same for the uses and purposes there	viedged the signing of the for	egoing instrument to be a voluntary act an	id deed
	wie aloa and purposes tricit	an specified.	1 17	
		1,2	:. 17	
		Notary Public	as (x. a) and	
SEAL)		•		
/			حود منظم به بقل ۱۳۳۵ م. د ۱۳۳۰ این از ۱۳۳۸ م. د ۱۳۳۹ م. د ۱۳۳۸ م. ا	
		•	The property of the property o	

**PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0152** 

Wosery Fundio, State of Objo-My Commission Expires Cot. 31, 2005